900287507 04/28/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	•

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WorkForce Software, LLC		04/28/2014	LLC: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WorkForce Software, LLC	
Street Address:	38705 Seven Mile Road	
City:	Livonia	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48152	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86133499	WORKFORCE SOFTWARE	
Serial Number:	86195374	EMPLIVE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3134968454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone:

3134967912

Email:

berger@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name:

Kimberly A. Berger 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Suite 2500

Address Line 4:

Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127872-05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Berger	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Berger/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademarks Workforce Software LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0799 H \$65.00 86133499

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Due to an inadvertent filing error, the owner of the listed trademark applications was listed as WorkForce Software LLC, a Michigan Corporation. The correct owner of the trademarks is WorkForce Software, LLC, a Delaware Corporation. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, and transfer, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks WORKFORCE SOFTWARE Application #86133499, and EMPLIVE, Application #86195374, including its entire interest in any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which such Trademarks are or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

WorkForce Software, LLC, a Delaware Corporation

By:

Kindbert A. Berger

Title: /Attorney of Record for WorkForce Software, LLC

Miller, Canfield, Paddock & Stone, PLC

150 West Jefferson Avenue

Detroit, MI 48226

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
ss
COUNTY OF ST. CLAIR)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this 28 day of April 2014.

Sandra J. Baldwin

My Commission Expires:_

SANDRA L. BALDWIN
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF SAINT CLAIR
COUNTY CLAIR
COUNT My Commission Expires Jan. 27, 2016

22151849.1\127872-00005

TRADEMARK REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 04/28/2014